Collector, Dhalai) whereby he had cancelled the award dated 16.12.2020 

(Annexure-4 supra). 

AND 

Would further be pleased enough to direct the respondents to allow the 

award be paid to the petitioner as was made earlier vide order dated 

16.12.2020 for a sum of Rs. 1,17,60,617/- (Rupees One Crore Seventeen 

lakh sixty thousand six hundred seventeen only) (Annexure-4 supra) 

with up to date interest, for fair ends of justice.” 

The fact of the petitioner is that he has entered for compensation 

of the land that has been acquired by the respondents and the compensation as 

per the award was not paid to the petitioner and hence the petitioner has